

[Back to Home](#)

[2010-05 Jessamine - New Route - 7-87.10](#)

QUESTION: Could you send me a list of utility company contact people for District 7? I am working on getting the possible utility conflicts along the corridor for the US 27 East Nicholasville bypass project.

RESPONSE: A list of utility company contacts for the Jessamine County - East Nicholasville By-Pass - 7-87.00 project is available at this link: [http://transportation.ky.gov/progperform/Bull 2010-05/87-COMPANY-LIST-FOR-CONSULTANT.pdf](http://transportation.ky.gov/progperform/Bull%202010-05/87-COMPANY-LIST-FOR-CONSULTANT.pdf)

[2010-05 Rowan / KY 377 / 9-8406](#)

QUESTION: Because of the length of the Rowan County KY 377 project and because of the environmental services that are included, can we be allowed two additional pages for the project approach?

RESPONSE: : KYTC will allow 2 additional pages in the Page 7 Project Approach for a total of 5 pages (A-E) for the Rowan / KY 377 / 9-8406.00 response to announcement.

[2010-05 Jessamine - New Route - 7-87.10](#)

QUESTION: May we have a copy of the traffic used for Phase I design for both the Bypass and the Interchange with US 27? We would like the ADT's and the Design hour turn movements.

RESPONSE: The traffic forecast for the Nicholasville Eastern Bypass has been posted at: [http://transportation.ky.gov/progperform/Bull% 202010-05/Jessamine%207-87/Nicholasville Eastern Bypass Traffic Forecast.PDF](http://transportation.ky.gov/progperform/Bull%202010-05/Jessamine%207-87/Nicholasville%20Eastern%20Bypass%20Traffic%20Forecast.PDF)

[2010-05 Jessamine – New Route – 7-87.10](#)

QUESTION: Because of the length of the project, and the number of complex issues associated with US 27 and the interchange, and coordination with the I-75 Connector Project, may we

have two additional pages for the project approach?

RESPONSE: : KYTC will allow 2 additional pages in the Page 7 Project Approach for a total of 5 pages (A-E) for Jessamine County - New Route - 7-87.10 response to announcement.

**The above Q & A section is dealing with the 2010-05 Project Listing
(Former name Bulletins)**